
Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)  
(E- TENDER NO. NMRC/PB/Mock-Up-Coach/124R2/2021)  

1 Name of the Bid Tender for Licensing of Mock-Up Metro Train Coach 
for Commercial Utilisation at Sec – 137 Metro 
Station in NMRC Network 
 

2 License Period Nine (09) years and can be extended for suitable 
time period after mutual consent of parties but 
discretion of NMRC. 

3 Method of selection Revenue Based (H1) 
4 Bid System Two Packet System in single stage 
5 Name and address of the  Corporation & 

designation of official 
Noida Metro Rail Corporation Ltd., 3rd Block, 3rd

Floor, Ganga Shopping Complex, Sector-29, Noida, 
Distt.- Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh-201301 
GM/Technical  

6 Bid Validity period 180 days 
7 Bid Language English 
8 Bid Currency Indian Rupees 
9 Consortium to be allowed Yes (Preferably two members & in any condition not 

more than three members) 
10 Bid Processing Fee Rs. 5,900/- (Rs. 5000 + 18%GST) only through 

Digital/Online Mode 
11 EMD Rs. 2.00 lacs & to be paid through Digital/Online 

Mode only 
12 Account detail for RTGS/NEFT For Submission of Bid Processing Fee &  EMD 

HDFC Bank, Shop No. 63-66, Ganga Shopping 
Complex, Sector-29, Noida 
Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh-201301 
IFSC Code – HDFC0004715 
A/c No.- 50200035332880 
Title of the Account – Noida Metro Rail Corporation 
Ltd PB A/C 

13 Uploading of RFP/Tender Document on e-
portal by NMRC 

14/12/2021 

14 Pre-Bid meeting (Online as well as physical 
presence) 

21/12/2021 at 11: 00 hrs (IST) in NMRC Office at 
Ganga Shopping Complex, 3rd Floor, Sector-29, 
Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301 
Prospective bidder can also join/attend pre-bid 
meeting online with following link on scheduled date 
and time:- 
  Join from the meeting link 
 
https://nmrc.webex.com/nmrc/j.php? 
MTID=m738eae0855ec9ea35c94fe6aab6f6e7c 
 
Join by meeting number 
Meeting number (access code): 2514 242 1930 
Meeting password: MNb5vkFus53 

 
15 Site Visit 21/12/2021, 1130 hrs (IST); To be assembled in 

NMRC Office at Ganga Shopping Complex, 3rd Floor, 
Sector-29, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301  

16 Last date of receipt of queries against the 
Pre-Bid meeting 

22/12/2021 upto 18.00 hrs. Queries must be emailed 
to nmrcnoida@gmail.com 

17 NMRC Response to Pre-Bid Queries 29/12/2021 
18 Last Date of bid submission on e-portal 13/01/2022  up to 15:00 hrs (IST) 
19 Date of Technical Bid Opening 13/01/2022, 16:00 hrs (IST) 

 


